_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
SHIELDING SOURCE 1,2 MOUNTING VOLTAGE3
A - Satine Lens
R - Round Perf
L - Linear Perf
Shielding pg. 2
_27_ _ - 2700K
_30_ _ - 3000K

• Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• 10 (watts) x 92.3 (LPW) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery & Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w integral battery     	          Ordering Code:   1-1FSB
• Emergency circuit only, 10w integral battery               Ordering Code:   E-1FSB
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Architectural Recessed
0 No Battery
FSB Factory Select Battery (10w option)
FSBST Factory Select Battery (10w, Self Testing)
FSG Factory Select ALCR Emergency Control Device, UNV
GI Iota ETS-DR, Emergency Control Device, UNV
GB Bodine GTD, Generator Transfer Device, 120v or 277v
1ILL Iota 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
1PLL Bodine 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
pg. 5
MOD
Remote Driver
End Power Feed
•	 Specify MOD in the part number for any of the below options
•	 Consult factory for MOD specification details, pricing, and lead-time information
Fixture Options: MOD Options
MOD
Wood Grain
Metallic Silver
Textured Black
Bronze
Graphite
Custom Color
Natural
ADEO AD14
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
AD14_LED_SPEC_SEPTEMBER2025
For all available IES files, please visit our website at pinnacle-ltg.com. Photometry testing in accordance to IESNA-LM-79-08 at an NVLAP or IAS accredited testing laboratory. Testing conducted at 25°C ambient conditions
Controls
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Architectural Recessed
Photometrics
1121
841
561
280
Satine Lens
Test # ITL88948
Catalog # AD14A-840MO
Lumens 3331 lm
Watts 26 W
Efficacy 128 LPW
Candela Distribution Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90 45 3062 3204 3296
0 1121 1121 1121 1121 1121 55 2928 3145 3289
5 1115 1116 1116 1117 1117 65 2733 3069 3266
10 1100 1099 1103 1104 1103 75 2403 2884 3032
15 1074 1071 1080 1084 1082 85 1869 2549 2888
20 1039 1034 1047 1053 1053
25 993 988 1006 1014 1015
30 938 936 956 967 968
35 876 876 898 912 916
40 806 810 835 851 855
45 731 739 765 781 787
50 651 663 690 707 715
55 567 581 609 628 637
60 480 497 525 545 555